PARTS LIST

‘ TechnipFMC

Smith Meter® AccuLoad® IV

Models ST, QT, N4, SA-MMI| and SA-FCM

Bulletin PO06200 Issue/Rev 0.0 (4/17)




Model ST

11

&

Tere ve

TR

i

%MW»W.MMMM N
SO,

Teeler

'IlvtI!!Pv{ —

O

®

e / CE T Ve, .tttti‘m@w
£ S ————3
o,

LI Ldddddc

XA

A\

Issue/Rev. 0.0 (4/17)

Bulletin PO06200

2



AcculLoad IV — Model ST

' Quantity |

Item \ Notes \Description
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Notes:

Cover bolts (non-sealing) pack of 6
Cover bolts (sealing) pack of 2

Cover Assy (with touchscreen installed)
Touchscreen gasket

Touchscreen with gasket

Display module

Cover seal O-ring
A4M Replacement board

Analog module:
RTD

4-20 mA Input

4-20 mA Output

1-5 VDC Input

1-5 VDC Output
A4M Connector kit
A4] Replacement board
AC output relay (A4M, A4l)
A4l Connector kit

1 | Suggested Spare
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Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
1
Optional
11 or 31
Optional

Bulletin PO06200

Part Number
P8000016691
P8000016692
P8000016680
P8000007952
P8000016693
P8000009118
646133401
P8000011029

235562101
235553101
235565101
235559101
235568101
P8000011545
P8000010107
644695419
236091101
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Model QT
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AcculLoad IV — Model QT

Quantity

Item
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Notes Description

_ A A A A

Notes:

Cover bolts (non-sealing) pack of 6
Cover bolts (sealing) pack of 2

Cover Assy (with touchscreen installed)
Cover seal O-ring

Touchscreen gasket

Touchscreen with gasket

Display module

A4B Connector kit

A4B Replacement board

A4M Replacement board

A4l Replacement board

A41 Connector kit

AC output relay (A4M, A4B, A4l)
A4M Connector kit

Analog module:
RTD

4-20 mA Input
4-20 mA Output
1-5 VDC Input
1-5 VDC Output

1  Suggested Spare
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1

Optional
Optional
27147167

1

Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
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Part Number
P8000016691
P8000016692
P8000016690
553364001
P8000007952
P8000016693
P8000009118
236079101
P8000010099
P8000011029
P8000010107
236091101
644695419
P8000011545

235562101
235553101
235565101
235559101
235568101
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Model N4
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AcculLoad IV — Model N4

Item | Notes | Description Quantity Part Number
1 1 Touchscreen assembly 1 P8000010981
2 1 Card reader assembly 2 P8000011271
3 Red indicator light 1 644124402
4 Green indicator light 1 644124403
5 Stop button, black 1 645521415
6 1 Display module 1 P8000009118
7 A4M Connector kit 1 P8000011545
8 1 A4M Replacement board 1 P8000011029
9 1 AC output relay (A4M, A4B, A4l) 11 or 31 644695419
10 Analog module:

1 RTD Optional 235562101
1 4-20 mA Input Optional 235553101
1 4-20 mA Output Optional 235565101
1 1-5 VDC Input Optional 235559101
1 1-5 VDC Output Optional 235568101
11 Terminal block 1 645052406
12 Fuse holder Optional 645052407
Notes:

1  Suggested Spare
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Model SA-MMI
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AcculLoad IV — Model SA - MMI

Item | Notes | Description Quantity Part Number
1 1 Touchscreen Assembly 1 P8000010981
2 1 Card Reader Assembly Optional P8000011271
3 Red Indicator Light Optional 644124402
4 Green Indicator Light Optional 644124403
5 Stop Button, Black Optional 645521415
6 1 Display Module 1 P8000009118
7 Card Reader Cable Optional P8000012919
8 Display Module USB Cable Optional P8000012920
9 1 Ethernet Extender Optional P8000012978
10 1 USB to Serial Converter Optional P8000012282
11 1 Power Supply Optional P8000012842
12 Terminal Block 1 645052406

Notes:

1 | Suggested Spare
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Model SA - FCM
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AcculLoad IV — Model SA - FCM

Item Notes Description Quantity Part Number
1 1 A4M Replacement Board 1...4 P8000011029
2 A4M Connector Kit 1...4 P8000011545
3 Analog Module:

1 RTD Optional 235562101

1 4-20 mA Input Optional 235553101

1 4-20 mA Output Optional 235565101

1 1-5 VDC Input Optional 235559101

1 1-5 VDC Output Optional 235568101
4 1 AC output relay (A4M, A4B, A4l) 27/47/67 644695419
5 1 A4l Replacement Board Optional P8000010107
6 A4l Connector Kit Optional 236091101
7 1 A4B Replacement Board 1...4 P8000010099
8 A4B Connector Kit 1...4 236079101
9 Fuse Holder Optional 645052407
10 Terminal Block 1...4 645052406

Notes:

1 | Suggested Spare
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The specifications contained herein are subject to change without notice and any user of said specifications should verify from the manufacturer that the specifications are currently in
effect. Otherwise, the manufacturer assumes no responsibility for the use of specifications which may have been changed and are no longer in effect.

Contact information is subject to change. For the most current contact information, visit our website at TechnipFMC.com and click on the “Contact Us” link.

USA Operation
1602 Wagner Avenue
’ Erie, Pennsylvania 16510 USA
TechnipFMC P:+1 814.898.5000
FMC Technologies
TechnipFMC.com Measurement Solutions, Inc. Germany Operation
500 North Sam Houston Parkway West, Smith Meter GmbH
FMCTechnologies.com/MeasurementSolutions Suite 100 Regentstrasse 1
Houston, Texas 77067 USA 25474 Ellerbek, Germany
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